
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Almondbury Wes B v Denby B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Denby B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GUMPERT James b PAYNE Daniel 14

2 GREENWOOD Harry b PAYNE Daniel 0

3 GREENWOOD Robert c PARKIN Michael KENWORTHY Scott 5

4 PEASE Jamie b PAYNE Daniel 8

5 SANDERS Craig c GHEE Oliver PARKIN Michael 52

6 PEASE Daniel c GHEE Oliver PAYNE Daniel 0

7 SEPHTON Edward b PARKIN Michael 1

8 GUMPERT George c PAYNE Daniel PARKIN Michael 10

9 SLATER James Benjamin c HARRIS Ben TANWEER Zuhaib 1

10 BEAUMONT Thomas Not Out 0

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 33.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 113

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 PAYNE Daniel 7 1 20 4

2 KENWORTHY Scott 7 4 22 1

3 PARKIN Michael 9 1 11 3

4 TINTOR Jack 7 1 42 0

5 ADDY Thomas 3 1 9 0

6 TANWEER Zuhaib 0.3 0 4 1

Innings of Almondbury Wes B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ADDY Thomas c SANDERS Craig GUMPERT George 23

2 FLATT Daniel Not Out 52

3 PARKIN Richard b GREENWOOD Robert 28

4 THWAITE Glyn Run Out 5

5 GHEE Oliver  

6 TANWEER Zuhaib  

7 KENWORTHY Scott  

8 TINTOR Jack  

9 PARKIN Michael  

10 HARRIS Ben  

11 PAYNE Daniel  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 19.1 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 120

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 PEASE Jamie 3 0 23 0

2 SLATER James Benjamin 4 0 25 0

3 GUMPERT George 4 1 27 1

4 SEPHTON Edward 2 0 13 0

5 PEASE Daniel 2 0 15 0

6 GREENWOOD Robert 3 0 6 1

7 SANDERS Craig 1.1 0 6 0

Almondbury Wes B 6 pnts v Denby B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Birkby Rose Hill B v Mirfield Parish Cav B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Birkby Rose Hill B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 AHMED Zaheer b ROWLANDS Connor 6

2 MOHAMMAD Sajid c CORLEY Kieran TILLOTSON Ben 27

3 MONGA Rajesh b ROWLANDS Connor 2

4 AMIR Qazafi c HEATON Tom LILEY Howard 53

5 IQBAL Tahir c HEATON Tom PADGETT Millie 8

6 AYUB Zubair Mohammed b LILEY Howard 18

7 REHMAN Abdul c CORLEY Kieran HARDCASTLE Euan 5

8 SENADHIRA Nilantha c BALME George AUSTIN James 18

9 FAROOQ Imran b HARDCASTLE Euan 0

10 ZUBAIR Abdullah b AUSTIN James 0

11 JAVED Waqaas Not Out 21

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 37.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 174

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 ROWLANDS Connor 9 4 21 2

2 HEATON Tom 9 1 33 0

3 HARDCASTLE Euan 9 0 49 2

4 PADGETT Millie 2 0 18 1

5 LILEY Howard 5 0 22 2

6 AUSTIN James 2.3 0 19 2

TILLOTSON Ben 1 0 9 1

Innings of Mirfield Parish Cav B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HARDCASTLE Euan lbw FAROOQ Imran 40

2 WARD Russell b JAVED Waqaas 2

3 ROWLANDS Connor c FAROOQ Imran IQBAL Tahir 21

4 HEATON Tom c AHMED Zaheer JAVED Waqaas 39

5 TILLOTSON Ben c AYUB Zubair Mohammed AMIR Qazafi 10

6 BURGESS Oliver Not Out 23

7 AUSTIN James c FAROOQ Imran AMIR Qazafi 6

8 CORLEY Kieran Not Out 21

9 BALME George  

10 LILEY Howard  

11 PADGETT Millie  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 43.1 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 175

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 FAROOQ Imran 9 1 29 1

2 JAVED Waqaas 9 0 28 2

3 IQBAL Tahir 8.1 1 23 1

4 AHMED Zaheer 9 1 42 0

5 AMIR Qazafi 8 0 40 2

Birkby Rose Hill B 1 pnts v Mirfield Parish Cav B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Emley Clarence B v Upperthong B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Emley Clarence B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

Extras

OVERS BOWLED 0 For Wkts (  ) TOTAL 0

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Home team conceded

Innings of Upperthong B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

Extras

OVERS BOWLED 0 For Wkts (  ) TOTAL 0

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Home team conceded

Emley Clarence B 0 pnts v Upperthong B 6 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Linthwaite B v Mirfield B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Mirfield B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KIRKBY Steve b ALI Nasir 22

2 MARTIN Daniel b RAZA Hafiz Hammad 1

3 JAGGAR Richard lbw RAZA Hafiz Hammad 2

4 PHAYER Niall c SLAHUDDIN Mohammad RAZA Hafiz Hammad 0

5 CHAMBERLAIN Harry b SLAHUDDIN Mohammad 26

6 THORNTON Ben b IMRAN Muhammad 26

7 CHAMBERLAIN Mark lbw SLAHUDDIN Mohammad 4

8 PICKLES Harry c ALI Nasir ALI Nasir 2

9 BIRD Robert Not Out 11

10 Oliver Ramsay b IMRAN Muhammad 0

11 a.only10men Absent 

Extras 15

OVERS BOWLED 38.4 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 109

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 IMRAN Muhammad 6.4 2 15 2

2 RAZA Hafiz Hammad 8 3 12 3

4 SLAHUDDIN Mohammad 7 0 25 2

5 HASEEB Mohammad 4 0 16 0

6 BADHAN Vinay Singh 1 1 0 0

7 CHU Robert 2 0 11 0

8 ALI Rauf Abdul 2 0 4 0 8.ALI Nasir 8-1-18-2

Innings of Linthwaite B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BADHAN Vinay Singh c CHAMBERLAIN Mark CHAMBERLAIN Harry 26

2 HILL Paul b CHAMBERLAIN Harry 20

3 RASHID Sajid Not Out 52

4 CHU Robert Not Out 6

5 NADEEM Mohammed  

6 IMRAN Muhammad  

7 SLAHUDDIN Mohammad  

8 ALI Rauf Abdul  

9 HASEEB Mohammad  

10 RAZA Hafiz Hammad  

11 ALI Nasir  

Extras 6

OVERS BOWLED 30.3 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 110

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 THORNTON Ben 7 2 10 0

2 PHAYER Niall 4 1 19 0

3 CHAMBERLAIN Harry 9 2 41 2

4 PICKLES Harry 7 3 24 0

5 BIRD Robert 2 1 2 0

6 CHAMBERLAIN Mark 1.3 0 8 0

Linthwaite B 6 pnts v Mirfield B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Thongsbridge B v Lepton Highlanders B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Lepton Highlanders B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 AZAM Yasir lbw COWAN Dean 7

2 ROBSHAW Thomas Run Out 1

3 AMIN Naveed c WEBSTER Thomas* COWAN Dean 56

4 WALKER David b EDWARDS Michael 13

5 ATKINSON Joseph Christopherc COWAN Dean COWAN Dean 9

6 AHMED Wahab b COWAN Dean 1

7 SMALLEY Alfie c SLENEY Zak METCALFE Paul Ian 5

8 WALKER Jamie c SIDDIQ Imran WAGSTAFF David James 7

9 MARRIOTT Joe b WAGSTAFF David James 24

10 RAMSDEN Lindsay Graham c TAYLOR Kieran METCALFE Paul Ian 5

11 EGAN Simon Not Out 0

Extras 4

OVERS BOWLED 32.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 132

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 SIDDIQ Imran 6 1 28 0

2 WAGSTAFF David James 9 2 33 2

3 EDWARDS Michael 5 0 17 1

4 COWAN Dean 7 1 41 4

5 METCALFE Paul Ian 5.3 2 10 2

Innings of Thongsbridge B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WEBSTER Thomas Not Out 75

2 SLENEY Zak b SMALLEY Alfie 44

3 SIDDIQ Imran Not Out 4

4 SHAH Taimoor  

5 TAYLOR Kieran  

6 WAGSTAFF David James  

7 DIFFORD Arthur  

8 COWAN Dean  

9 METCALFE Paul Ian  

10 MALCOLM Kenneth  

11 EDWARDS Michael  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 28.1 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 133

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 AHMED Wahab 6 4 18 0

2 MARRIOTT Joe 6 0 22 0

3 AMIN Naveed 6 0 18 0

4 ATKINSON Joseph Christopher 4 1 11 0

5 AZAM Yasir 2 0 21 0

6 WALKER Jamie 2.1 0 17 0

7 SMALLEY Alfie 2 0 19 1

Thongsbridge B 6 pnts v Lepton Highlanders B 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Conference Two

Thurstonland B v Kirkheaton B

Played on 24/07/2016

Innings of Thurstonland B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HOLMES Gregory c CONROY Alex HADWIN Peter 70

2 OLDHAM Sam b SWIFT Callum 42

3 MALIK Shabeer Muhammad Not Out 89

4 POSTLETHWAITE William b ATKINSON Thomas 15

5 O'LEARY Patrick b CHARLTON Arron 11

6 PINDER Edward Not Out 1

7 CORLEY Leo  

8 RISHTON David  

9 SAJID Tariq  

10 MATTHEWS Anthony  

11 RISHTON Mark  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 45 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 240

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SWIFT Callum 7 3 31 1

3 GODDARD Nathan 5 0 15 0

4 HADWIN Peter 8 2 40 1

5 CHARLTON Arron 9 1 35 1

6 HADWIN Caelen 3 0 28 0

8 HALLIWELL Matthew 3 0 25 0 9.SYKES Tom 5-1-21-0

9 ATKINSON Thomas 3 1 27 1 8.SHEPHERD Joel 2-0-9-0

Innings of Kirkheaton B

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HALLIWELL Matthew Retired 15

2 CALVERT Tom b MATTHEWS Anthony 0

3 CHARLTON Arron c OLDHAM Sam PINDER Edward 38

4 GODDARD Nathan c O'LEARY Patrick RISHTON Mark 0

5 SWIFT Callum b RISHTON Mark 0

6 ATKINSON Thomas c MALIK Shabeer Muhammad SAJID Tariq 1

7 CONROY Alex c POSTLETHWAITE William* CORLEY Leo 25

8 HADWIN Caelen lbw RISHTON David 16

9 HADWIN Peter c OLDHAM Sam HOLMES Gregory 9

10 SHEPHERD Joel st POSTLETHWAITE William* RISHTON David 5

11 SYKES Tom Not Out 0

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 37.1 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 118

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 MATTHEWS Anthony 7 1 28 1

3 SAJID Tariq 5 0 15 1

4 PINDER Edward 5 0 15 1

5 CORLEY Leo 4 1 11 1

6 O'LEARY Patrick 4 0 12 0

7 RISHTON David 3 1 5 2

8 HOLMES Gregory 2.1 0 4 1 8.RISHTON Mark 7-2-28-2

Thurstonland B 6 pnts v Kirkheaton B 0 pnts


